© 2016 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com 412 Page 1
Series 412
DPDT Non-Latching
Established Reliability / Military Relay
412\032016\Q1
SERIES RELAY TYPE
 412 DPDT basic relay
 412D DPDT relay with internal diode for coil transient suppression

9. SCREENED HI-REL VERSIONS AVAILABLE. CONTACT FACTORY.
SERIES 412
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
ER     412     Y     M4     -     26     A     /     S     Q
Established Reliability Designator
Relay Series
Ground Pin Option
(See Appendix A)
Pad Option
(See Appendix A)
Q = Solder-Coated Leads1
G = Gold-Plated Leads (RoHS Compliant)
R = RoHS Compliant Solder2
S = 0.187” Leads
W = 1.5” Leads
No Suffi x = 0.75” Leads
Screening and Reliability Level
(See Appendix B for Screening Options)
Nominal Coil Voltage
(26 = 26.5 V)
J     412    Z     M4     -     26     P     L
Military (JAN) Designator
Relay Series
Ground Pin Option
(See Appendix A)
Pad Option
(See Appendix A)
P  = 0.187” Leads
W = 1.5” Leads
No Suffi x = 0.75” Leads
Screening and Reliability Level
(See Appendix B for Screening Options)
Nominal Coil Voltage
(26 = 26.5 V)
Page 6 (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com • +44 (0) 1236 453124 • www.teledyne-europe.com © 2016 TELEDYNE RELAYS
Pad designation and
bottom view dimensions Height For use with the following: Dim.  H
Max.
“M4” Pad for TO-5
ER412, ER412D, ER412DD .295 (7.49)
712, 712D, 712TN,
RF300, RF310, RF320
RF700, RF703
.300 (7.62)
ER420, ER420D, ER420DD, 421,
ER421D, ER421DD, ER422, ER422D,
ER422DD, 722, 722D, RF341
.305 (7.75)
ER431T, ER432T,
ER432, ER432D, ER432DD .400 (10.16)
732, 732D, 732TN, RF303, RF313,
RF323 .410 (10.41)
RF312, RF332
SI800, SI803 .350 (8.89)
“M4” Pad for TO-5
ER411, ER411D, ER411DD, ER411T .295 (7.49)
ER431, ER431D, ER431DD .400 (10.16)
RF311 .300 (7.62)
RF331 .410 (10.41)
“M4” Pad for Centigrid®
172, 172D .305 (7.75)
ER114, ER114D, ER114DD,
J114, J114D, J114DD .300 (7.62)
ER134, ER134D, ER134DD,
J134, J134D, J134DD .400 (10.16)
RF100 .315 (8.00)
RF103 .420 (10.67)
“M9” Pad for Centigrid®
122C, A152 .320 (8.13)
ER116C, J116C .300 (7.62)
ER136C, J136C .400 (10.16)
RF180 .325 (8.25)
A150 .305 (7.75)